• Prepare/install subgrade and install matching finish concrete slabs with appropriate connections to the 
existing slabs, expansion joints at the areas where brick inlays were removed 

• Job site cleanup 

• Repair surrounding areas as required 

• Provide 1 year warranty 

Proposed Base Contract Amount: Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100’s Dollars, ($9,900.00). 

ALTERNATE NO. 1 Scope of Work (per specifications – summarized below) 

• Furnish and install a 64” wide x 75’ long concrete sidewalk around the side door to the back patio of the 

COA building including all labor, materials, and equipment. Include all import, subgrade preparation, 

excavation, compaction, placement and finishing 

• Job site cleanup 

• Repair surrounding areas as required 

• Provide 1 year warranty 

ALTERNATE NO. 1: Proposed Alternate Contract Amount: Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and 
00/100’s Dollars, ($11,900.00). 

ALTERNATE NO. 2 Scope of Work (per specifications – summarized below) 

• Repair cracked/damaged sidewalk in the surrounding areas unit cost/square foot. Unit cost should 

include full-scope: removal, replacement, materials, etc.

[...]

3 Scope of Work (per specifications – summarized below) 

• AT the back patio, instead of only removing the circular brick medallion, remove the surrounding sawcut 

sections as well (rectangle approx. 98” x 124”) and place back. 

ALTERNATE NO. 3: Proposed Alternate Contract Amount: Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 
00/100’s Dollars, ($7,900.00).  This would be an ADD to the base contract. 

Qualifications and Exclusions: 
1. Building access will be coordinated with the owner. 

Sincerely,             Accepted:      

Signature: